

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6527/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2006 in FAO No. 1708/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARINDER SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.
For M/S Law Associates & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Govind Goel,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice by Registered Post A.D. to the unserved respondent Nos. 1 and 2. Dasti service is allowed as prayed for.
Additional notice be forwarded to the lower Court; details of which are to be furnished by the learned Advocate for the petitioner to the Registry within two weeks.

List the matter on 30.1.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar